8 October 2024

Ramsdens Holdings PLC

("Ramsdens", the Group, or the "Company")

Director/PDMR Shareholding

Ramsdens Holdings PLC, the diversified financial services provider and retailer, announces that on 4 October 2024 Andrew Meehan, Non-Executive Chairman, and his spouse, Susan Meehan, sold 100,000 and 25,000 ordinary shares in the Company, respectively at an average price of 216.8 pence per share for retirement planning reasons.

Following the sale, Andrew Meehan has a notifiable interest in 192,320 ordinary shares in the Company, representing 0.60% of the issued ordinary share capital.

DEALING NOTIFICATION FORM FOR USE BY PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITY AND THEIR CLOSELY ASSOCIATED PERSONS

| 1 | Details of the person discharging I | ils of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated | | |
|----|---|---|-----------|--|
| a) | Na me | Andrew Meehan and Susan Mee | ehan | |
| 2 | Reason for the notification | | | |
| a) | Position/status | Andrew Meehan: Non-Executive Chairman Susan Meehan: PCA - Andrew Meehan's spouse | | |
| b) | Initial notification /Amendment | Initial Notification | | |
| 3 | Details of the issuer, emission allo auction monitor | wance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or | | |
| a) | Na me | Name: Ramsdens Holdings PLC | | |
| b) | LEI | LEI: 2138009OAUOROKMFPK95 | | |
| 4 | | on to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted | | |
| a) | Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument | Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument: Ordinary shares of 1p each. | | |
| | | Identification code: GB00BDR6V192 | | |
| b) | Nature of the transaction | Sale of shares by PDMR Andrew Meehan and his PCA, Susan Meehan | | |
| c) | Price(s) and volume(s) | | | |
| | | Price(s) | Volume(s) | |
| | | 216.8 | 125,000 | |
| d) | Aggregated information | | | |
| | | Price(s) | Volume(s) | |
| | - Aggregated volume - Price | 216.8 | 125,000 | |
| e) | Date of the transaction | 4 October 2024 | | |
| f) | Place of the transaction | London Stock Exchange | | |

Enquiries:

Ramsdens Holdings PLC

Tel: +44 (0) 1642 579957

| Peter K | enyon, CEO | |
|---------|-------------|----|
| Martin | Clyburn, Cl | FO |

Panmure Liberum Limited

(Nominated Adviser and Broker) Tel: +44 (0) 20 3100 2000

Richard Lindley Will King

Hudson Sandler

(Financial PR) Tel: +44 (0) 20 7796 4133

Alex Brennan Lucy Wollam-Coles Emily Brooker

About Ramsdens

Ramsdens is a growing, diversified, financial services provider and retailer, operating in the four core business segments of foreign currency exchange, pawnbroking loans, precious metals buying and selling and retailing of second hand and new jewellery.

Ramsdens does not offer unsecured high-cost short term credit.

Headquartered in Middlesbrough, the Group operates from 169 stores within the UK (including 1 franchised stores) and has a growing online presence.

Ramsdens is fully FCA authorised for its pawnbroking and credit broking activities.

www.ramsdensforcash.co.uk www.ramsdensjewellery.co.uk www.ramsdenscurrency.co.uk

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

DSHFSFFUWELSEDS